RELEASE

Claim Reference:	1202000014212
Surveyor's Reference:	CC4/FWD20003691/Uga3
TP Reference:	SLW2622D

We, <u>Precise Auto Service</u> (" Workshop") hereby agree and confirm that we are authorized by the owner ("Claimant") of motor vehicle <u>SLW2622D</u> ("Vehicle") to accept the sum of <u>\$15,353.00</u>, being the amount claimed for <u>\$14,445.00</u> (repair costs), <u>\$900.00</u> (loss of rental/<u>use</u>), <u>\$-</u> (loss of income), <u>\$8.00</u> (disbursement) as compensation for the loss of or damage to the Vehicle, as a result of an accident ("Accident") which occurred on <u>04/03/2020</u> (date of accident) at / along <u>PIE EXIT TO BKE (SLIP RD)</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s. <u>SLE6796D</u> and <u>SLW2622D</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>06/03/2020</u> (date) at the Workshop.

We confirm that this acceptance is in full and final settlement of all claims arising from the damage to the Vehicle (whether now or hereafter to become manifest), to the intent that FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. and all other persons, in particular the driver of <u>SLE6796D</u> be absolutely and finally exonerated and discharged from all claims of every nature and kind whatsoever which have been made or which may be made in respect of this Accident.

We also declare that we are authorized by the Claimant to receive the above compensation and we have full authority to make the claim as set out above and to settle the matter on behalf of the Claimant in any manner we deem fit.

This settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. As such, this Release is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of FWD Singapore Pte Ltd, their policyholder and / or authorised driver and shall not be used as evidence in any claims and / or action which may be lodged by any of them.

Dated this <u>06</u> day of <u>Aug</u> 2020

CLAIMANT

[Signed by the "Workshop" with Co. Stamp]

For and on behalf of the "Claimant"

(TKK) CK?

[FWD's appointed surveyor with Co. Stamp]
For and on behalf of FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLW2622D (1202000014212)
[SLE6796D]
TP
KUIK TIEN HENG
Mar 4 2020 12:00AM
[Peh Qing Liang Gibert]
Precise Auto Service

From FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (FWD_SG), sent on 24/07/2020 12:35 PM.

To LKK HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$15353.00) - SLW2622D - Claim Handler: Clara Li Zi Rong

Approved:15353.00.		

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C

GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

19-06-20

Your Insured Veh No: SLE 6796D Our Ref No: SLW 2622D/T/20(SIE) WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

M/s FWD Singapore Pte Ltd 6 Temasek Avenue #18-01 Suntec Tower Four Singapore 038986

ATTN: Ms. Cecilia (LKK Motor Claim Department)

Dear Sir

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SLW 2622D AND SLE 6796D ON 04 MARCH 2020 @ 119:05 HRS ALONG PIE EXIT TO BKE (SLIP RD)

We are the repairer for vehicle no. **SLW 2622D** and instructed by the owner, **Kuik Tien Heng**, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. **SLE 6796D** that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

1. Cost of Repair (Survey By SJE - Mr. Marcus)

14,445.00 (Including GST)

2. Car Rental (09 days X \$120.00)

1,080.00 (Including GST)

3. LTA Search

8.00 **15,533.00**

We enclosed herewith a copy of the LTA search result, final repair bill, and letter of authority for your attention.

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "Precise Auto Service". Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully

Yan Hong

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

Accident Date: 04-03-20

OUR REF: SLW 2622D/T/20(SJE)

TAX INVOICE

Kuik Tien Heng, Daniel

Blk 210 Choa Chu Kang Central

#11-162

Singapore 680210

Invoice No.: TP2006-004

DATE: 08-06-2020

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO.: SLW 2622D **VEHICLE MODEL: MERCEDES BENZ B180**

LUMP SUM REPAIR

INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

13,500.00

SUB-TOTAL

ADD GST 7%

13,500.00 945.00

TOTAL AMOUNT SGD

14,445.00

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

INVOICE INVOICE No: Dated: A / 1341 / R March 21, 2020 PRECISE AUTO Car Plate No: Terms of Payment: RENTAL SJR 4748 L Due upon receipt PRECISE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. Make: Model: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-34 Autobay@Kaki Bukit TOYOTA AXIO Singapore Singapore - 417883 Mobile no: 94897930 Phone no: 67457367 Email: carleasing@preciseauto.sg Driver: **Customer Details** KUIK TIEN HENG, DDANIEL--PRECISE AUTO SERVICE ADDRESS: BLK 210 CHOA CHU KANG CENTRAL #11-1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-34 AUTOBAY@KAKI 162 SINAGPORE 680210-**BUKIT Singapore 417883** CONTACT NUMBER: 93800552-Phone no: 67457367 Price Amount S.No Product Description From Date To Date Qty (SGD) (SGD) SJR 4748 L RENTAL (9 DAYS) 05/03/2020 14/03/2020 120.00 1.080.00 YOUR REF : SLW 2622 D 9 1,080.00 Amount in words: Total (SGD) 1,080.00 One Thousand Eighty Singapore Dollar (SGD) Company's REGN NO: 201818221G For PRECISE CAR RENTAL PIE Declaration: We declare that this custom invoice temp shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars **Authorized Signature** are true and correct.

Income Terms

A late fee of \$50.00 per day will be imposed on all overdue invoices. Credit term, if any, will be as stated in the invoice.



RECISE CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-34 Autobay @ Kakibukit S(417883

3)	RA No.:	U-0499
The state of the s		

PRECISE CAR RENTAL	Tel: 6745 7367 Fax		release und	GT 7	CHAIM	, ,	Norkshop: _	PRECIS	E
HIRER'S PARTI		Hirer's Ov					place Veh No):	
Name (as in I/C) KUIK TIEN HENCE	, DANTEL	Loan Veh					VR No):	
NRIC/Passport No: 98719719J		Make & M	lodel:	VOTO A	NTO		Auto/Mar	ual Group:	
Address: BLK 210 CHOA CHU +	deren berari bedami, et De genapelin och stör in biologische et all and der 1000 biologische basilier i de 1000			CHAR				\$	cts
#11-162	s(680210)	Daily	9	day	@\$	120	Per day	1080	00
Name & Address of Employer		Weekly/M	onthly	week	@\$	Per wei	ek/Monthly		
Occupation	Driving Exp:	Others							
Driving Licence No:		CDW/PAI		@\$		Per d	ay/Monthly		
D/L Type: Local/Int*I/Others:		Delivery/C	Collection	Svc					
Tel(O) (R)	HP_ 93800552					GST			
DRIVER'S PART	TICULARS	OR No:				(A) S	UB-TOTAL	600,000	
Name (as in I/C)		Petrol Level	OUT	1/4	1/2	3/4	F		
NRIC/Passport No:	Date of Birth:	& Surcharge	IN	\/					
Address:	Age:	First	km F	REE per da	ay	GST			
	S()	Excess mil	leage is cha cents p	argeable		Annu Suprassi	CHARGES	10.00	
	Driving Exp:Yrs	al	cents p	er kili		LOWE	1	1080	100
Driving Licence No:Pa		Security [Deposit : \$	5 -	Green Co.	Harryck A. Startský a.	Bank:		
D/L Type: Local/Int*l/Others:	Contact No:	CASH/NE	ETS/VISA/	MC/AME	K/CHQ N	o:			
B 11/6	ys a	Expiry Da	ate:	Card	ID No:				
0		Name as	in Card:						
			AIVER EXC		oject to G	ST): \$ 2	000 th 200	01-	
		□ IU		TD Tools	O F	lub Cap	Rad	o / CD Cartr	idge
1 2 69 1		☐ Jack	□ Ту	re Opener	□ F	etrol Cap	☐ Spa	e Tyre	
			\rightarrow n		Tall				
05			/ /		B.				
A - Accidents			-		In production				E10815-1003
D - Dents S - Scratches X - Crack	000	Hirer's Sig) alu			Additional Dr	iver's Signa	iture :
e read and agree to the terms and cor	notion on both sides of this agreem		DRE Use C		/credit ca	ard for na	vment Lagr	ee that all a	mounts
ole under this agreement and for park made on the charge/credit card vouche	king and traffic infringements may b	e billed to th	at accour	nt and my	signature	above v	vill be consid	ered to have	ve been
> control of the cont	za a mornidada i nave been g	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-,50 Oa	· I Conta		medion	with tillo c	areenlent.	

IMPORTANT

The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65

The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver.

All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should he fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.

No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day, inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.

Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft, drug

Ose of the vehicle for liegal purpose (For Instance: in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling), is strictly prohibited.

Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of Precise Car Rental. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage.

The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever

caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation. The birer and/or driver shall be respectable for all letters described the connection with the second penaltic.

legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought against, regal costs on a full indentity basis), whatsoever and nowsoever brought against, suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation of the vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident. The owner reserve the right not to replace an replacement vehicle if an accident occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at our authorized workshop.

occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at our authorized workshop.

8. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's hair between \$200 - \$400.

9. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at \$50.00 per trip.

10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hirer will have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident.

11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level

11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirer/driver.

12. All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the

increased	insurance premiums, r	non-wavier excess	and cost expense (including		e personal data collection statement.
Date Out	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	
5 3 20	12:05 PM				Hirer's/Driver Signature
		Ph 1 1 m m1			

Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Required To Sign In The Column "Signature Of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Shall Be Deemed To Be The

Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	
14/3/20	12:1580				Hirer's/Driver Signature

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLE6796D As At 04 Mar 2020 / 19:04:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

PRECISEAUTO-SKW2622D

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

58419446H

Owner Name:

PEH QING LIANG GIBERT (BAI QINGLIANG GIBERT)

Registered Address Type:

HDB/HUDC

Registered Block/House No.: 633

Registered Street Name:

CHOA CHU KANG NORTH 6

Registered Unit No.:

#10-309

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

680633

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.;

SLE6796D

Make Description/Model: KIA / FORTE K3 1.6A

Insurance Company Name: FWD SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

TO: PRECISE AUTO SERVICE
NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#02-34/36
SINGAPORE 417883

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SLW 2622D AND SLE6796D

owner of vehicle no. SLW 2622), hereby authorise M/S PRECISE AUTO SERVICE to commence repairs to my motor vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above accident to the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer concerned. I/We agree that in consideration of you giving up your repairer's lien I agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion. In the event the proceeds of claim for damages, interest, costs and expenses including legal costs are paid to me directly by the third party insurer, I undertake to indemnify and/or reimburse the said proceeds of claim to you.

If the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer reject liability, I will be fully responsible for the repair costs.

I/We also authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I/We authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurers' claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicates with me/us directly by telephone or in writing and I/we further undertake not to enter into any compromise Settlement Agreement with the third party insurance without your consent as I understand that this may jeopardise a fair recovery of the third party claim.

My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own free will without any inducement, threat and/or promise.

In the event of any breach of my undertaking and the repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I agree that I shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a solicitor and client's full indemnity basis.

Owner Signature

(Company Stamp, if Applicable)